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2020-21 Season (Junior): Started nine of nine games played, averag-
ing 7.9 points, 2.8 rebounds, 2.9 assists and 1.2 steals in 26.9 minutes
... scored a season-high 13 points on 6-of-10 shooting from the floor
with three assists and two steals vs. Marquette (12/10) ... tallied 11
points with a season-best eight assists and seven rebounds at Temple
(1/13) ... hit a pair of threes and finished with 10 points at UCF (1/17)
... scored in double figures in four games.

Prior to Cincinnati: Averaged 11.4 points, 6.8 assists, 5.0 rebounds
and 1.2 steals as a sophomore at Jones College in 2019-20 ... named
WBCA Two-Year College Coaches’ All-American ... ranked as the No. 12
junior college recruit in the 2020 class by All Star Girls Report (ASGR)
... helped her team to a 24-4 record and a No. 8 seed in the national
tournament, cancelled because of the COVID-19 pandemic ... averaged
12.1 points, 3.9 rebounds, and 3.7 assists as a freshman at Jones Col-
lege in 2018-19 ... tabbed a First Team All-MACJC and NJCAA All-Region
23 pickin 2019 ... scored in double figures in 22 of 30 games, including
a season-high 21 against New Mexico JC in the NJCAA National Tourna-
ment... had a triple-double in an 88-84 win over No. 24 Three Rivers,
finishing with 13 points, 12 assists and 10 rebounds ... selected to play
in the NJCAA All-Star Game following the 2018-19 campaign ... aver-
aged 16.9 points, 7.3 rebounds, 4.8 steals and 3.4 assists as a senior
at Holmes County Central High School ... tabbed the 2017-18 Gatorade
Mississippi Player of the Year... named to the Clarion-Ledger’s “Dandy
Dozen"” for 2017-18 ... led the Jaguars to the 2016 5A state champion-
ship... had 10 career triple-doubles and one quadruple-double.

Personal: Born Apr. 7, 2000 in Greenwood, Mississippi ... Daughter of
Lorene and Alvin Haymer ... has four sisters: Mieka, Keyundra, Kenyada
and Amber ... left-handed.
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SEASON & CAREER STATISTICS

2020-21 Season Career
13 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20 Pts 13 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20
14 at Temple, 1/13/21 FG Atts 14 at Temple, 1/13/21
6 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20 FG Made 6 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20
5at UCF, 1/17/21 3PT-FG Atts 5at UCF, 1/17/21
2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21) 3PT-FG Made 2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)
4 at Temple, 1/13/21 FT Atts 4 at Temple, 1/13/21
2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21) FT Made 2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)
7 atTemple, 1/13/21 Rebs 7 atTemple, 1/13/21
8 at Temple, 1/13/21 Assts 8 at Temple, 1/13/21
3vs. NKU, 11/25/20 Stls 3vs. NKU, 11/25/20
1, 2x (last at Temple, 1/13/21) Blks 1, 2x (last at Temple, 1/13/21)
36 vs. NKU, 11/25/20 Mins 36 vs. NKU, 11/25/20

MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

CATEGORY

2020-21 CAREER

Double-Figure Scoring Games

Double-Figure Rebounding Games

Double-Double Games

20-Point Scoring Games

Games Led UC in Scoring

Games Led UC in Rebounding

Games Led UC in Assists

Games With 3+ Assists

Games With 3+ Blocks

Games With 3+ Steals

Games With 3+ 3-Pointers
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GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

Date

[}
7}

Total
FG-FGA

PCT|

3-Pointers

,,,,,,,

PCT|

FT-FTA

Free throws

Rebounds

PCT|OF

F

DEF

TOT

AVG]

>

BLI

=

PTS AVG

Northern Ky.

at Florida
Marquette

at Central Mich.
South Fla.

at Wichita St.
Tulsa

at Temple

at UCF

11/25/2020
12/05/2020
12/10/2020
12/12/2020
12/22/2020
01/02/2021
01/06/2021
01/13/2021
01/17/2021

Xk % % x % % % %

35:53
22:22
28:31
21:03
22:18
33:23
17:54
32:50
27:32

35
2-6
6-10
2-8
2-4
5-11
37
4-14
3-7

.600
333
600
.250
.500
455
429
.286
429

1-3
0-0
1-4
2-4
0-0
0-3
0-0
14
2-5

.333
.000
250
500
000
000
000
250
400

0-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-4
2-2

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500
1.000

101

1.0
15
13
18
1.8
22
2.4
3.0
2.8

7.0
55
8.0
.5
6.8
73
7.1
76
7.9

Totals

©

241:45

30-72

417

7-23

.304

4-8

500

0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
2
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Player Averages

Points/
game

Games | Minutes/
Played game

FG Pct‘

3FG
Pct

FT Pct|

Rebol
ga

unds/

Assists/
game

Turnovers/

game

Assist/Turnover

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9] 26.9 ]

7.9] 41.7] 30.4] 50.0]

28]

29|

3.0]

1.0 12 0.1]

CAREER STATISTICS

HAYMER, Destiny

Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM|GP-GS: MIN/AVG [FG-FGA: FG% |3FG-FGA 3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |OFF DEF:TOT:AVG|PF-FO:AST: TO :BLK:STL|PTS:AVG
2020-21: UC | 9-9 | 242/26.9| 30-72 : .417| 7-23 .304| 4-8 :.500| 2:23:25:28| 33-2: 26:27; 1:11| 71:7.9
TOTAL 9-9 :242/26.9| 30-72 :.417| 7-23 :.304| 4-8 :.500| 2: 23: 25:2.8| 33-2: 26:27: 1:11|71:7.9

2020-21 CINCINNATI
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2020-21 Cincinnati Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game
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All games
#2 HAYMER, Destiny
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date GS: MIN |FG-FGA: PCT|3FG-3FGA: PCT|FT-FTA: PCT|OFF:DEF. TOT:AVG|PF: A -T/O:BLK:STL:PTS:AVG
Northern Ky. 11/25/2020: * : 35:53| 3-5 .600 1-3 .333| 0-2 .000| O0: 1: 1:1.0| 4! 3! 6: 1: 3: 7:7.0
at Florida 12/05/2020: * : 22:22| 2-6 .333 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000| O0: 2: 2:15| 4: 0: 4: 0: 0: 4:55
Marquette 12/10/2020: * i 28:31| 6-10 : .600 1-4 .250| 0-0 .000f O0: 1: 1:13| 4: 3: 1 0: 2:13:8.0
at Central Mich. | 12/12/2020: * | 21:03| 2-8 .250 2-4 .500( 0-0 .000/ O0: 3: 3:1.8| 5 2: 2: 0: 1: 6:7.5
South Fla. 12/22/2020: * : 22:18| 24 .500 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000| O0: 2: 2:18| 5 4: 2: 0: 2: 4:6.8
at Wichita St. | 01/02/2021: * : 33:23| 5-11 : .455 0-3 .000| 0-0 .000( 1: 3! 4:22| 4 3: 1: 0: 0:10: 7.3
Tulsa 01/06/2021: * i 17:54| 3-7 429 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000( O0: 4! 4:24| 4. 1: 4: 0: 0: 6:7.1
at Temple 01/13/2021: * i 32:50( 4-14 : .286 1-4 250 24 5000 1: 6: 7:3.0/ 0: 8: 5 0: 1:11: 7.6
at UCF 01/17/2021: * i 27:32| 3-7 429 2-5 400 2-2 :1.000) O: 1: 1:28| 3: 2: 2i 0: 2:10:7.9
Totals 9:241:45| 30-72 :.417| 7-23 .304( 4-8 | .,500| 2 23 25:2.8|33:26:27: 1:11 71:7.9
Player Averages
Games | Minutes/ | Points/ FG Pct 3FG FT Pct Rebounds/ | Assists/ | Turnovers/ | Assist/Turnover | Steals/ | Blocks/
Played game game ¢ Pct ¢ game game game ratio game game
9 26.9 7.9| 41.7( 30.4]| 50.0 2.8 2.9 3.0 1.0 1.2 0.1
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