

# **#2 DESTINY HAYMER**

GUARD • 5-8 • JUNIOR • LEXINGTON, MISS./HOLMES COUNTY CENTRAL/JONES COLLEGE

<u>^^^^^^</u>

**2020-21 Season (Junior):** Started nine of nine games played, averaging 7.9 points, 2.8 rebounds, 2.9 assists and 1.2 steals in 26.9 minutes ... scored a season-high 13 points on 6-of-10 shooting from the floor with three assists and two steals vs. Marquette (12/10) ... tallied 11 points with a season-best eight assists and seven rebounds at Temple (1/13) ... hit a pair of threes and finished with 10 points at UCF (1/17) ... scored in double figures in four games.

**Prior to Cincinnati:** Averaged 11.4 points, 6.8 assists, 5.0 rebounds and 1.2 steals as a sophomore at Jones College in 2019-20 ... named WBCA Two-Year College Coaches' All-American ... ranked as the No. 12 junior college recruit in the 2020 class by All Star Girls Report (ASGR) ... helped her team to a 24-4 record and a No. 8 seed in the national tournament, cancelled because of the COVID-19 pandemic ... averaged 12.1 points, 3.9 rebounds, and 3.7 assists as a freshman at Jones College in 2018-19 ... tabbed a First Team All-MACJC and NJCAA All-Region 23 pick in 2019 ... scored in double figures in 22 of 30 games, including a season-high 21 against New Mexico JC in the NJCAA National Tournament... had a triple-double in an 88-84 win over No. 24 Three Rivers, finishing with 13 points, 12 assists and 10 rebounds ... selected to play in the NJCAA All-Star Game following the 2018-19 campaign ... averaged 16.9 points, 7.3 rebounds, 4.8 steals and 3.4 assists as a senior at Holmes County Central High School ... tabbed the 2017-18 Gatorade Mississippi Player of the Year... named to the Clarion-Ledger's "Dandy Dozen" for 2017-18 ... led the Jaguars to the 2016 5A state championship... had 10 career triple-doubles and one quadruple-double.

**Personal:** Born Apr. 7, 2000 in Greenwood, Mississippi ... Daughter of Lorene and Alvin Haymer ... has four sisters: Mieka, Keyundra, Kenyada and Amber ... left-handed.

	SEASON & CAREER STATISTICS	
2020-21 Season		Career
13 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20	Pts	13 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20
14 at Temple, 1/13/21	FG Atts	14 at Temple, 1/13/21
6 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20	FG Made	6 vs. Marquette, 12/10/20
5 at UCF, 1/17/21	3PT-FG Atts	5 at UCF, 1/17/21
2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)	3PT-FG Made	2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)
4 at Temple, 1/13/21	FT Atts	4 at Temple, 1/13/21
2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)	FT Made	2, 2x (last at UCF, 1/17/21)
7 at Temple, 1/13/21	Rebs	7 at Temple, 1/13/21
8 at Temple, 1/13/21	Assts	8 at Temple, 1/13/21
3 vs. NKU, 11/25/20	Stls	3 vs. NKU, 11/25/20
1, 2x (last at Temple, 1/13/21)	Blks	1, 2x (last at Temple, 1/13/21)
36 vs. NKU, 11/25/20	Mins	36 vs. NKU, 11/25/20

2020-21	CAREER
4	4
0	0
0	0
0	0
0	0
0	0
2	2
5	5
0	0
1	1
0	0
	2020-21 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1

#### **GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS**

#### 2020-21 (JUNIOR SEASON)

#2 HAYMER. Destiny

				Tota	al	3-Point	ers	Free th	rows		Rebo	und	s							
Opponent	Date	GS	MIN	FG-FGA	PCT	3FG-3FGA	PCT	FT-FTA	PCT	OFF	DEF	тот	AVG	PF	Α	T/O	BLK	STL	PTS	AVG
Northern Ky.	11/25/2020	*	35:53	3-5	.600	1-3	.333	0-2	.000	0	1	1	1.0	4	3	6	1	3	7	7.0
at Florida	12/05/2020	*	22:22	2-6	.333	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	2	2	1.5	4	0	4	0	0	4	5.5
Marquette	12/10/2020	*	28:31	6-10	.600	1-4	.250	0-0	.000	0	1	1	1.3	4	3	1	0	2	13	8.0
at Central Mich.	12/12/2020	*	21:03	2-8	.250	2-4	.500	0-0	.000	0	3	3	1.8	5	2	2	0	1	6	7.5
South Fla.	12/22/2020	*	22:18	2-4	.500	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	2	2	1.8	5	4	2	0	2	4	6.8
at Wichita St.	01/02/2021	*	33:23	5-11	.455	0-3	.000	0-0	.000	1	3	4	2.2	4	3	1	0	0	10	7.3
Tulsa	01/06/2021	*	17:54	3-7	.429	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	4	4	2.4	4	1	4	0	0	6	7.1
at Temple	01/13/2021	*	32:50	4-14	.286	1-4	.250	2-4	.500	1	6	7	3.0	0	8	5	0	1	11	7.6
at UCF	01/17/2021	*	27:32	3-7	.429	2-5	.400	2-2	1.000	0	1	1	2.8	3	2	2	0	2	10	7.9
Totals		9	241:45	30-72	.417	7-23	.304	4-8	.500	2	23	25	2.8	33	26	27	1	11	71	7.9

Player A	Averages										
Games Played	Minutes/ game	Points/ game	FG Pct 3FG		FT Pct	Rebounds/ game	Assists/ game	Turnovers/ game	Assist/Turnover ratio	Steals/ game	Blocks/ game
9	26.9	7.9	41.7	30.4	50.0	2.8	2.9	3.0	1.0	1.2	0.1

#### **CAREER STATISTICS**

### **HAYMER, Destiny**

		Field G	ioals	3-Po	int	F-Thr	ows	Re	bour	ds						Sco	ring		
<b>SEASON TE</b>	AM GP	-GS	MIN/AVG	FG-FGA	FG%	3FG-FGA	3FG%	FT-FTA	FT%	OFF D	EF TO	T AVG	PF-FO	AST	то	BLK	STL	PTS	AVG
2020-21 U	C 9	-9	242/26.9	30-72	.417	7-23	.304	4-8	.500	2	23 2	5 2.8	33-2	26	27	1	11	71	7.9
TOTAL	9	-9	242/26.9	30-72	.417	7-23	.304	4-8	.500	2 2	23 2	5 2.8	33-2	26	27	1	11	71	7.9



## 2020-21 Cincinnati Women's Basketball Individual Game-by-Game All games

Page 2/13 **as of Mar 10, 2021** 

## **#2 HAYMER, Destiny**

				Tota	al	3-Pointe	ers	Free th	irows		Rebo	und	5							
Opponent	Date	GS	MIN	FG-FGA	PCT	3FG-3FGA	PCT	FT-FTA	PCT	OFF	DEF	тот	AVG	PF	A	T/O	BLK	STL	PTS	AVG
Northern Ky.	11/25/2020	*	35:53	3-5	.600	1-3	.333	0-2	.000	0	1	1	1.0	4	3	6	1	3	7	7.0
at Florida	12/05/2020	*	22:22	2-6	.333	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	2	2	1.5	4	0	4	0	0	4	5.5
Marquette	12/10/2020	*	28:31	6-10	.600	1-4	.250	0-0	.000	0	1	1	1.3	4	3	1	0	2	13	8.0
at Central Mich.	12/12/2020	*	21:03	2-8	.250	2-4	.500	0-0	.000	0	3	3	1.8	5	2	2	0	1	6	7.5
South Fla.	12/22/2020	*	22:18	2-4	.500	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	2	2	1.8	5	4	2	0	2	4	6.8
at Wichita St.	01/02/2021	*	33:23	5-11	.455	0-3	.000	0-0	.000	1	3	4	2.2	4	3	1	0	0	10	7.3
Tulsa	01/06/2021	*	17:54	3-7	.429	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	0	4	4	2.4	4	1	4	0	0	6	7.1
at Temple	01/13/2021	*	32:50	4-14	.286	1-4	.250	2-4	.500	1	6	7	3.0	0	8	5	0	1	11	7.6
at UCF	01/17/2021	*	27:32	3-7	.429	2-5	.400	2-2	1.000	0	1	1	2.8	3	2	2	0	2	10	7.9
Totals		9	241:45	30-72	.417	7-23	.304	4-8	.500	2	23	25	2.8	33	26	27	1	11	71	7.9

## **Player Averages**

Games Played	Minutes/ game	Points/ game	FG Pct	3FG Pct	FT Pct	Rebounds/ game	Assists/ game	Turnovers/ game	Assist/Turnover ratio	Steals/ game	Blocks/ game
9	26.9	7.9	41.7	30.4	50.0	2.8	2.9	3.0	1.0	1.2	0.1

